



10<sup>th</sup> November 2023

Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dept. of Corporate Service  
**BSE Limited**  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: **RENUKA**

BSE Scrip Code: **532670**

**Sub: Newspaper publications of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023 - Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are submitting herewith newspaper publications of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023, published in the following newspapers:

- a) Financial Express (English) dated 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023
- b) Kannada Prabha (Kannada) dated 10<sup>th</sup> November 2023

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Shree Renuka Sugars Limited**

**Deepak Manerikar**  
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

**Shree Renuka Sugars Limited**

Corporate Office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor • Devchand House • Shiv Sagar Estate • Dr. Annie Besant Road • Worli Mumbai 400 018 • Maharashtra • India

P +91 22 2497 7744/4001 1400 F +91 22 2497 7747 E info@renukasugars.com

Registered Office: 2nd / 3rd Floor, Kanakshree Arcade, CTS No. 10634, JNMC Road, Nehru Nagar, Po: Belagavi- 590 010 • Karnataka • India

P +91 831 2404000 F +91 831 2404961

W www.renukasugars.com • Corporate Identification No.: L01542KA1995PLC019046

### E2E NETWORKS LIMITED

Registered Office: A/15, 1st Floor, A-24/9, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, Saidabad, New Delhi - 110044  
CIN: L72900DL2009PLC341980  
Email: investors@e2enetworks.com | Website: www.e2enetworks.com

#### Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023

(All amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			For the Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from operations	2164.94	1,945.57	1,651.88	4,110.52	3,170.67	6,220.18
II	Other income	40.20	36.33	10.54	76.53	19.43	76.01
III	<b>Total revenue (I+II)</b>	<b>2,205.14</b>	<b>1,981.90</b>	<b>1,662.42</b>	<b>4,187.05</b>	<b>3,190.10</b>	<b>6,296.19</b>
IV	<b>Expenses</b>						
	Purchase of services and consumables	535.05	465.64	391.25	1,000.69	795.59	1,720.44
	Employee benefit expenses	361.10	349.04	306.11	710.14	583.40	1,210.67
	Depreciation and amortization expenses	252.78	191.67	471.78	444.45	855.75	2,011.15
	Finance costs	35.68	20.15	11.21	55.84	18.27	47.46
	Other expenses	151.40	102.18	125.91	253.57	232.17	382.85
	<b>Total expenses (IV)</b>	<b>1,336.01</b>	<b>1,128.68</b>	<b>1,306.26</b>	<b>2,464.69</b>	<b>2,485.18</b>	<b>5,372.57</b>
V	<b>Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax expense (III-IV)</b>	<b>869.13</b>	<b>853.22</b>	<b>356.16</b>	<b>1,722.36</b>	<b>704.92</b>	<b>1,323.62</b>
VI	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	<b>Profit/(loss) before tax expenses (V ± VI)</b>	<b>869.13</b>	<b>853.22</b>	<b>356.16</b>	<b>1,722.36</b>	<b>704.92</b>	<b>1,323.62</b>
VIII	<b>Tax expenses</b>						
	(a) Current tax	203.49	72.22	94.19	275.71	146.19	314.80
	(b) Deferred Tax	86.53	83.89	(0.92)	170.43	40.47	17.83
IX	<b>Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax (VII ± VIII)</b>	<b>579.11</b>	<b>697.11</b>	<b>262.89</b>	<b>1,276.22</b>	<b>518.26</b>	<b>990.99</b>
X	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
	(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.54	1.53	1.60	3.07	3.19	34.13
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.38)	(0.39)	(0.40)	(0.77)	(0.80)	(8.59)
	(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period/year (IX+X) (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)</b>	<b>580.27</b>	<b>698.25</b>	<b>264.09</b>	<b>1,278.52</b>	<b>520.65</b>	<b>1,016.53</b>
XII	<b>Earnings/(loss) per equity share</b>						
	1) Basic	4.00	4.82	1.83	8.82	3.58	6.85
	2) Diluted	3.94	4.76	1.81	8.68	3.53	6.77

See accompanying notes to financial results.

**Notes:**

- The Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs Pursuant to section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- The figures of the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are the balancing figure between the figures for the half year ended September 30, 2023 and the unaudited figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. The figures of the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are the unaudited figures of first quarter of that financial year.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 9, 2023. The Auditors have conducted limited review of these financial results. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results is available on the Company's website [www.e2enetworks.com](http://www.e2enetworks.com) and Stock Exchanges' website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- During the Financial year 2023-24, the Company changed its method of depreciation from written down value "WDV" to straight line method "SLM". The life of computer equipment has been revised from 3 years to 6 years which is as per Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013 and also based on technical evaluation from registered valuer. The impact of the above changes is reduction of depreciation expense by Rs. 566 Lakhs in the half year ending 30th September 2023 and Rs. 309 Lakhs in the quarter ended 30th September 2023.
- The requirement of Ind AS- 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable to the company as it is engaged in single business segment.
- BEPS and DEPS for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 is not annualized.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
**E2E Networks Limited**  
Sd/-  
Srishti Baweja  
Director  
DIN: 08057000

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 9, 2023

### SRI ADHIKARI BROTHERS TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED

CIN: L32200MH1994PLC083853  
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053.  
Tel. : 022-26395400/022-40230000, Fax : 022-26395459 Email : investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For Quarter Ended			For Six Month Ended			For Quarter Ended			For Six Month Ended		
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
1	Total income from operations	-	-	0.03	-	0.03	0.03	-	-	0.03	-	-	0.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(540.57)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.93)	(2,126.64)	(540.56)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.92)	(2,126.64)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(540.57)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.93)	(2,126.64)	(540.56)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.92)	(2,126.64)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(540.57)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.93)	(2,126.64)	(540.56)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.93)	(2,126.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(540.57)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.93)	(2,126.63)	(540.56)	(528.80)	(529.86)	(1,069.37)	(1,055.92)	(2,126.64)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(13,459.61)	-	-	-	-	-	(13,459.61)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
	Basic	(1.55)	(1.51)	(1.52)	(3.06)	(3.02)	(6.09)	(1.55)	(1.51)	(1.52)	(3.06)	(3.02)	(6.09)
	Diluted	(1.55)	(1.51)	(1.52)	(3.06)	(3.02)	(6.09)	(1.55)	(1.51)	(1.52)	(3.06)	(3.02)	(6.09)

**Notes:**

- The Company has been admitted in National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on 20th December 2019 - Order no. - CP (IB) No. 4374/I&B/MB/2018. As per the order the company is under Corporate Insolvency Resolution process (CIRP) with Resolution professional (RP) namely "Mr. Vijendra Kumar Jain". The Committee of Creditors approved the Liquidation of the Company in the COC meeting held on 24th August, 2021. Pursuant to this approval, Hon'ble NCLT approved the liquidation vide order dated 16th December 2021 and the liquidator, namely "Mr. Ashish Vyas" was appointed vide modification order dated 4th January, 2022. The modified liquidation order was uploaded and received on 21st January 2022. An Appeal was filed by the suspended management against the Hon'ble NCLT order. With reference to this appeal, the Hon'ble NCLAT, vide its order dated 31st January, 2022, stayed the liquidation proceedings. On 12th October 2022, during the final hearing before the Hon'ble NCLAT, the legal counsel of the RP informed the Hon'ble NCLAT that the Resolution Plans were duly considered by the Committee of Creditors and have received approval with 93.5% votes. As a result, both appeals were dismissed by Hon'ble NCLAT as infructuous. Currently, a resolution plan has been approved by the Committee of Creditors and has been filed with Hon'ble NCLT for its consideration. Accordingly, the Resolution Professional is carrying out the Compliances for the quarter ended 30th Sep, 2023.
- The suspended management has not handed over the possession of the corporate and registered office, content library (intangible asset), inventories, other fixed assets, Fixed Assets Register and other such information and records/ documents requested by the Corporate Debtor. The Resolution Professional has filed a non-cooperation petition with Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai against the suspended management of the Company under section 19 of IBC. The non-cooperation petition was listed on 6th October, 2020. After hearing the non-cooperation Petition at length, an interim Order was passed by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench. The bench appointed Adv. Nikita Abhyankar as the court observer for recording the minutes and also take videography of the joint meeting of RP and Suspended management for handover of live books of accounts, content library, registered office, Kandivali plot, and the related pending information and request, and report the same to Hon'ble NCLT. After the interim order of the Hon'ble NCLT, recently, limited access to books of accounts for last two financial years was provided. However, Fixed asset register, books of accounts upto 2017-18 and various supporting documents have not been provided. To that effect, the RP has already communicated with the Court Observer. Further, hand-over of the Kandivali plot was completed. As suspended management has not yet handed over the Fixed Assets register, exact depreciation amount for the quarter ended September 2023 could not be calculated. Accordingly, depreciation amount for the quarter ended September 2023 is assumed to be equal to depreciation amount for the quarter ended June 2023. Currently, a resolution plan submitted by the Suspended management has been approved by the Committee of Creditors and has been filed with Hon'ble NCLT for its consideration. Accordingly, NCLT has disposed of all the other pending applications in view of an undertaking given by the erstwhile management to submit the relevant information to the transactional auditor and Resolution Professional.
- The above Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Resolution Professional Committee (in lieu of the Suspended board of Directors) held on 9th Nov, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of these Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended Sept. 30, 2023 and the same are made available on website of the company [www.adhikaribrothers.com](http://www.adhikaribrothers.com) and website of BSE Limited [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. content production and distribution. Hence the results are reported on a single segment basis.
- The Company's loan facilities from banks has become Non-performing. However, some of the banks are still charging interest from the date the account has been classified as non performing, per the bank statements provided. No such interest provision has been made in books of accounts and correspondingly in the financial result for the quarter and period ended 30th September, 2023, since no interest can be charged on initiation of the CIRP due to moratorium under IBC.
- As per the order received from Hon'ble NCLAT, a Resolution plan received from M/s. SAB Events & Governance Now Media Ltd and M/s. Marvel Media Pvt Ltd with Mr. Ravi Adhikari and Mr. Kailasnath Adhikari (Resolution Applicant) has been approved by the CoC members and is now filed with Hon'ble NCLT for approval. Therefore the books of accounts are prepared on going concern basis.
- As part of CIRP, Resolution Professional has appointed valuers for valuing the assets of the company. The valuation of the fixed assets, intangible assets, financial assets and inventory as disclosed in the results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are subject to the valuation reports of the valuers.
- The amount of total term loans included in Other Financial Liabilities amounts to Rs. 178.85,67,955 in the books of account as on June 30, 2023, whereas the amount of total claims admitted by the RP from the financial creditors amount to Rs. 504,22,16,828 (including corporate guarantees) which includes interest/ penalty calculated upto CIRP admission date. The Corporate Guarantee claims amounting to Rs. 301,88,23,554/- have not been provided for in the books of accounts. Further, the RP has received and accepted claims of Rs. 136,07,97,232/- from other creditors who have a security interest on the assets of the Company, and from operational creditors and employees amounting to Rs. 18,49,182/-
- The Resolution Professional does not have any control over the books of accounts of the Subsidiary, Westwind Realtors Private Limited. The management of M/s Westwind Realtors Pvt Ltd have not provided the financial results of the quarter ended September 30, 2023 for consolidation.
- The "Other Equity" balances of the Company will be provided by the Company for the year ended March 31, 2024 based on audited figures of standalone and consolidated accounts and is not given on a quarterly basis.
- The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.

For Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited.  
Sd/-  
Vijendra Kumar Jain  
Resolution Professional

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 09/11/2023

### SANSEARA

ideas@work

### SANSEARA ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L34103KA1981PLC004542  
Registered Address: Plant-7, No. 143/A, Jigani Link Road, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560105, Phone: 080 27839081/82/83; Fax: 080 27839309; Email: rajesh.modi@sansera.in; Website: www.sansera.in

#### CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Million except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6928.83	6355.97	13529.49	11678.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	636.94	627.46	1246.77	1105.51
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	636.94	627.46	1,246.77	1,105.51
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	475.41	468.74	927.11	816.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income For the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	473.41	449.00	928.55	775.91
6	Equity Share Capital	106.65	105.80	106.65	105.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	1. Basic:	8.81	8.72	17.24	15.24
	2. Diluted:	8.70	8.53	17.00	14.88

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company i.e., [www.sansera.in](http://www.sansera.in).
- Standalone Unaudited financial information of the Company pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Turnover	6,304.78	5,788.47	12,186.32	10,550.72
Profit before Tax	611.05	600.39	1,203.01	1,078.28
Profit after Tax	456.63	448.75	896.22	804.78

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
S. Sekhar Vasani  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00361245

Date: 08 November 2023  
Place: Bangalore

### SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LIMITED

(A WILMAR GROUP COMPANY)  
CIN: L01542KA1995PLC019046  
Regd. Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Kanakashree Arcade, CTS No.10634, JNMC Road, Nehru Nagar, Belagavi - 590010, Karnataka  
Tel: 0831-2404000 | Fax: 0831-2404961 Website: www.renukasugars.com E-mail: groupcs@renukasugars.com / einward.ris@kfintech.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(INR in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		3 months ended September 30, 2023	3 months ended September 30, 2022	Year to date figures for September 30, 2023	Previous year ended March 31, 2023	3 months ended September 30, 2023	3 months ended September 30, 2022	Year to date figures for September 30, 2023	Previous year ended March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	25,000	21,524	47,890	86,862	25,647	22,033	49,193	91,065
2	Net profit/(loss) before tax and exceptional items	(1,742)	(945)	(2,777)	(1,227)	(2,072)	(1,318)	(3,441)	(1,796)
3	Net profit/(loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(1,742)	(945)	(2,777)	(1,227)	(2,072)	(1,318)	(3,441)	(1,796)
4	Net profit/(loss) after tax and exceptional items	(1,742)	(1,041)	(2,787)	(1,357)	(2,056)	(1,416)	(3,445)	(1,967)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,532)	(463)	(2,798)	(328)	(2,004)	(1,190)	(3,587)	(1,896)
6	Paid up Equity share capital	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128	2,128
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	(10,458)	(7,927)	-	-	(24,698)	(21,840)
8	Securities Premium as disclosed in Balance Sheet	-	-	32,035	32,035	-	-	32,035	32,035
9	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	625	625	-	-	-	-
10	Net worth	1,393	3,538	1,393	4,127	-	-	-	-
11	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised):								
	a) Basic (INR)	(0.82)	(0.49)	(1.31)	(0.64)	(0.96)	(0.66)	(1.19)	(0.93)
	b) Diluted (INR)	(0.82)	(0.49)	(1.31)	(0.64)	(0.96)	(0.66)	(1.19)	(0.93)
12	Paid-up debt capital/outstanding debts	-	-	-	43,063	-	-	-	-
13	Debt equity ratio	28.14	12.00	28.14	10.43	-	-	-	-
14	Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR)	0.52	0.73	0.79	1.47	-	-	-	-
15	Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR)	0.13	0.26	0.51	1.38	-	-	-	-
16	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Capital redemption reserve/debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33, Regulation 52 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.renukasugars.com](http://www.renukasugars.com)).
- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 07, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 08, 2023.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) BSE Ltd( [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and can be accessed on the URL .

For Shree Renuka Sugars Limited  
Atul Chaturvedi  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00

